Summer 2025 and Winter 2024 League
Report

As always, thank you to all captains of each team.
Without you, it would be very challenging to
schedule and organise every team.

Summer 2025

A team

About eight matches in, we were leading the Premier
Division, led by Ben, who finished second in the
individual standings. Special mentions also go to Finlay
and Miles, who both put up some impressive numbers
on the stats sheet.

Ultimately, the two big guns in the league overtook us,
but it was still a fantastic result — and we’re aiming to
go even further next season!

B team

The B team, led by Paul Harris in Division 1, had a
thrilling finish to the season. With just a few matches
remaining, relegation looked likely — but a huge 4-0
win against David Lloyd B put them right back in
contention. A tense final match then secured promotion
on set difference!

C Team

The C team, captained by Jon Lee, couldn’t quite
maintain last season’s momentum. They finished 7th
despite winning 40.5% of their matches — another
example of how fine margins can make a big difference!

D Team

The D team found themselves up against it this season
after narrowly avoiding demotion last year — the league
committee kept them up, making for a tougher campaign
than usual. Facing strong opposition most weeks, wins
were hard to come by, and they ultimately finished 7th.

E Team

The E team struggled this season, with availability
issues often making things even harder against strong
opposition. Wins were scarce, and consistency proved
difficult, but those who played did so in good spirits and
kept the season going despite the challenges.

2

w

David Lloyd Gloucester A

East Glos A

Cirencester A

East Glos C

East Glos B

Minchinhampton A

Painswick A

TEAM

East Glos D

David Lloyd Gloucester B

Gloucester Wotton B

Beckford A

Cirencester B

Cam and Dursley A

Mailsworth A

Lydney B

Minchinhampton B

Gloucester Wotton C

Chalford B

Bredon A

Redmarley B

Cirencester C

£

ra

ra

=l

D

(=]

==l

(X8}

-~

[ws]

37

37

28

19

19

14

14

£y

29

27

25

21

21

14

37

31

26

26

21

14

13



TEAM PL W D L TEAM PL W D L PT

LA

1 LydneyA 12 8 3 1 1 UptonSt.LeonardsA 10 & 2 0 33
2 Painswick B 1z 2  Nailsworth B o s 3 2 27
3 Winchcombe A 12 3 6 3
3 Chalford D M0 6 1 3 24
4  Morthleach 12 5 3 4
4 cCharlton Kings A m 2 4 3 20
5 Twyning A 12 4 4 4
5 Oxstalls 0 2 2 & 15
6 David Lloyd GloucesterC 12 4 4 4
) 6 Cirencester E 0 0 0 10 1
7 Cirencester D 12 0 1 1N
Winter 2024

The A team finished third in division 1 after being in contention for promotion until the final few
games.

The B team finished in 6th, having been on the tougher side of division 1 among many A teams.
Congratulations to the C team on coming 2nd in division 3 and promoting to division 2!

The D team finished in 5th on the harder side of the 4th Division. A good effort winning 12 sets
and hanging in.



Winter tables

TEAM

1 Winchcombe B

2 Painswick D

3 Cerney Lakes B

4  Frampton C

5 Cirencester D

TEAM

wWinchcombe A

Cirencester C

Aston Ingham B

Upton 5t Leonards

Twyning D

PL

PL

FTS

116

52

26

PTS

92

74

42

TEAM

Bredon A

Cheltenham A

East Glos C

Lydney A

Beckford

Cirencester B

Cam & Dursley B

TEAM

East Glos D

Redmarley A

Cirencester A

David Lloyd A

Minchinhampton B

Painswick B

Lydney B

PL

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

PL

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

1"

10

10

PTS

154

138

112

92

52

FTS

130

122

112

92



