Summer 2025 and Winter 2024 League Report

As always, thank you to all captains of each team. Without you, it would be very challenging to schedule and organise every team.

Summer 2025

A team

About eight matches in, we were leading the Premier Division, led by Ben, who finished second in the individual standings. Special mentions also go to Finlay and Miles, who both put up some impressive numbers on the stats sheet.

Ultimately, the two big guns in the league overtook us, but it was still a fantastic result — and we're aiming to go even further next season!

B team

The B team, led by Paul Harris in Division 1, had a thrilling finish to the season. With just a few matches remaining, relegation looked likely — but a huge 4–0 win against David Lloyd B put them right back in contention. A tense final match then secured promotion on set difference!

C Team

The C team, captained by Jon Lee, couldn't quite maintain last season's momentum. They finished 7th despite winning 40.5% of their matches — another example of how fine margins can make a big difference!

D Team

The D team found themselves up against it this season after narrowly avoiding demotion last year — the league committee kept them up, making for a tougher campaign than usual. Facing strong opposition most weeks, wins were hard to come by, and they ultimately finished 7th.

E Team

The E team struggled this season, with availability issues often making things even harder against strong opposition. Wins were scarce, and consistency proved difficult, but those who played did so in good spirits and kept the season going despite the challenges.

	TEAM	PL	W	D	L	PTS
1	David Lloyd Gloucester A	12	9	2	1	37
2	East Glos A	12	10	1	1	37
3	Cirencester A	12	6	2	4	28
4	East Glos C	12	1	7	4	19
5	East Glos B	12	1	7	4	19
6	Minchinhampton A	12	2	2	8	14
7	Painswick A	12	0	5	7	14
	TEAM	PL	W	D	L	PTS
1	East Glos D	12	6	4	2	31
2	David Lloyd Gloucester B	12	5	5	2	29
3	Gloucester Wotton B	12	5	5	2	27
4	Beckford A	12	5	4	3	25
5	Cirencester B	12	2	5	5	21
6	Cam and Dursley A	12	3	4	5	21
7	Nailsworth A	12	0	5	7	14
	TEAM	PL	W	D	L	PTS
1	Lydney B	12	9	2	1	37
2	Minchinhampton B	12	8	2	2	31
3	Gloucester Wotton C	12	5	3	4	26
4	Chalford B	12	4	4	4	26
5	Bredon A	12	1	8	3	21
6	Redmarley B	12	1	3	8	14
7	Cirencester C	12	0	6	6	13

	TEAM	PL	W	D	L
1	Lydney A	12	8	3	1
2	Painswick B	12	7	1	4
3	Winchcombe A	12	3	6	3
4	Northleach	12	5	3	4
5	Twyning A	12	4	4	4
6	David Lloyd Gloucester C	12	4	4	4
7	Cirencester D	12	0	1	11

	TEAM	PL	W	D	L	PTS
1	Upton St. Leonards A	10	8	2	0	33
2	Nailsworth B	10	5	3	2	27
3	Chalford D	10	6	1	3	24
4	Charlton Kings A	10	3	4	3	20
5	Oxstalls	10	2	2	6	15
6	Cirencester E	10	0	0	10	1

Winter 2024

The A team finished third in division 1 after being in contention for promotion until the final few games.

The B team finished in 6th, having been on the tougher side of division 1 among many A teams.

Congratulations to the C team on coming 2nd in division 3 and promoting to division 2!

The D team finished in 5th on the harder side of the 4th Division. A good effort winning 12 sets and hanging in.

Winter tables

	TEAM	PL	W	D	L	PTS
1	Winchcombe B	8	6	1	1	92
2	Painswick D	8	6	1	1	88
3	Cerney Lakes B	8	4	2	2	74
4	Frampton C	8	1	1	6	42
5	Cirencester D	8	0	1	7	24

	TEAM	PL	W	D	L	PTS
1	Winchcombe A	8	8	0	0	116
2	Cirencester C	8	4	1	3	66
3	Aston Ingham B	8	3	1	4	60
4	Upton St Leonards	8	3	1	4	52
5	Twyning D	8	0	1	7	26

	TEAM	PL	W	D	L	PTS
1	Bredon A	12	11	0	1	154
2	Cheltenham A	12	8	0	4	136
3	East Glos C	12	7	1	4	112
4	Lydney A	12	5	1	6	92
5	Beckford	12	4	2	6	70
6	Cirencester B	12	3	0	8	52
7	Cam & Dursley B	12	1	0	10	28

	TEAM	PL	W	D	L	PTS
1	East Glos D	12	9	2	1	130
2	Redmarley A	12	8	1	3	122
3	Cirencester A	12	7	1	4	112
4	David Lloyd A	12	5	2	5	92
5	Minchinhampton B	12	3	3	6	88
6	Painswick B	12	4	0	8	80
7	Lydney B	12	1	1	10	40